comprehensive -
equity investments
without an active
market

Market Method
(comparable to
the price and net
value ratio of the
listed (cabinet)
company's peers)

�Price and net value ratio
multiplier (As of
December 31, 2023 and
2022 were 1.33 and

0.98)

�Lack of market liquidity
discount (As of
December 31, 2023 and
2022 were both 20%)

�The higher the price
and net value ratio
multiplier, the higher
the fair value

�The higher the lack
of market liquidity
discount, the lower
the fair value

5) Reconciliation of level 3 fair values

For the year ended December 31,
2023 2022

Financial assets measured at fair value through
other comprehensive income
- Equity instruments without an active market

Balance at January 1 $ 7,813 11,523

Total gain or loss - recognized in other
comprehensive 3,945 (3,710)

Balance at December 31 $ 11,758 7,813

6) Fair value measurements in Level 3 – sensitivity analysis of reasonably possible
alternative assumptions

For fair value measurements in Level 3, changing one or more of the assumptions to
reflect reasonably possible alternative assumptions would have the following effects:

Other comprehensive income

Input value
Change up

or down Favourable Unfavourable
December 31, 2023

Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss

Price and net
value ratio
multiplier 10% $ 1,176 (1,176)

Market
liquidity
discount 5% $ 588 (588)

(Continued)

-144-

YEH CHIANG TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Notes to the  Financial Statements

Other comprehensive income

Input value
Change up

or down Favourable Unfavourable
December 31, 2022

Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss

Price and net
value ratio
multiplier 10% $ 781 (781)

Market
liquidity
discount 5% $ 391 (391)

The favorable and unfavorable effects represent the changes in fair value, and fair value
is based on a variety of unobservable inputs calculated using a valuation technique. The
analysis above only reflects the effects of changes in a single input, and it does not
include the interrelationships with another input.

(t) Financial risk management

(i) Overview

The Company have exposures to the following risks from its financial instruments:

1) credit risk

2) liquidity risk

3) market risk

The following likewise discusses the Company’ s objectives, policies and processes for
measuring and managing the above mentioned risks. For more disclosures about the

[…]

listed (cabinet)
company's peers)

•Price and net value ratio
multiplier (As of
December 31, 2023 and
2022 were 1.33 and

0.98)

•Lack of market liquidity
discount (As of
December 31 2023 and
2022 were both 20%)

•The higher the price
and net value ratio
multiplier, the higher
the fair value

•The higher the lack
of market liquidity
discount, the lower
the fair value

5) Reconciliation of level 3 fair values

For the year ended
December 31,

2023 2022
Financial assets measured at fair value through

other comprehensive income
- Equity instruments without an active market

Balance at January 1 $ 7,813 11,523

Total gain or loss - recognized in other
comprehensive 3,945 (3,710)

Balance at December 31 $ 11,758 7,813

(Continued)

-206-

YEH CHIANG TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

6) Fair value measurements in Level 3 – sensitivity analysis of reasonably possible
alternative assumptions

For fair value measurements in Level 3, changing one or more of the assumptions to
reflect reasonably possible alternative assumptions would have the following effects:

Other comprehensive
income

Input value
Change up

or down Favourable Unfavourable
December 31, 2023

Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss

Price and net
value ratio
multiplier 10% $ 1,176 (1,176)

Market
liquidity
discount 5% $ 588 (588)

December 31, 2022

Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss

Price and net
value ratio
multiplier 10% $ 781 (781)

Market
liquidity
discount 5% $ 391 (391)

The favorable and unfavorable effects represent the changes in fair value, and fair value
is based on a variety of unobservable inputs calculated using a valuation technique. The
analysis above only reflects the effects of changes in a single input, and it does not
include the interrelationships with another input.

(v) Financial risk management

(i) Overview

The Group have exposures to the following risks from its financial instruments:

1) credit risk

2) liquidity risk

3) market risk

The following likewise discusses the Group’s objectives, policies and processes for measuring
and managing the above mentioned risks. For more disclosures about the quantitative effects of